Proceedings of 7th International Conference on Mechanical, Industrial and Energy Engineering-Part II
22-24 December, 2022, Khulna, BANGLADESH
SciEn Conference Series: Engineering Vol. 2, 2025, pp 57-60 https://doi.org/10.38032/scse.2025.2.12
*Corresponding Author Email Address: kamrul0406@gmail.com  Published By: SciEn Publishing Group
Investigation the effects of mass of active materials of lead-acid battery on active mass
utilization coefficient
Md. Kamrul Hasan 1,*, Md. Golam Kibria1
1 Department of Mechanical Engineering, Rajshahi University of Engineering & Technology, Rajshahi-6204, Bangladesh

no.
Positive
plate type
Plate
dimension
(mm*mm)
Mass of
active
material/
plate
(gm)
Mass of
active
material /cell
(gm)
Sample 1 ET180TP 180*150 365.1 1460.4
Sample 2 ET175TP 175*150 351.8 1407.2
Sample 3 ET160TP 160*150 310 930
Sample 4 ET130TP 130*150 237.8 713.4
Table 3 Negative plate dimension and mass of active
material
Sample No
Negative plate type
Plate
dimension
(mm*mm)
Mass of active
material
/plate(gm)
Mass of
active
material
/cell
(gm)
Sample 1 ET180F 180*150 207.6 1038
Sample 2
ET175F(2.7),
ET175F(1.9)
175*150 228.4,155.2 995.6
Sample 3
ET160F(2.7),E
T160F(1.9)
160*150 208.4,141.2 766.4
Sample 4 ET130F(2.3) 130*150 149.5 747
At first grids of plates for the samples are produced using
2.4% antimonial lead. Then grids of positive plates are cover
with gauntlet and filled with the appropriate proportion of
the active materials and other materials. The grids of